

RECEIVED  
SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
Oct 08, 2012, 9:07 am  
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER  
CLERK

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL *bjh*

No. 87823-4

SUPREME COURT  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

---

VICKI LEE ANNE PARKER and JAMES S. JOHNSON, Appellants,  
v.  
KIM WYMAN, in her capacity as Thurston County Auditor, and  
CHRISTINE SCHALLER-KRADJAN, MARIE CLARKE, and VICTOR  
MINJARES, Respondents.

And

MARIE S. CLARKE, Appellant,  
v.  
KIM WYMAN, in her capacity as Thurston County Auditor, and  
CHRISTINE SCHALLER-KRADJAN, Respondents.

---

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT JOHNSON

---

JAMES S. JOHNSON  
WSBA No. 23093  
PO Box 6024  
Olympia, WA 98507  
(360) 339-3130

 ORIGINAL

## Table of Contents

I. This case involves two different views of our Constitution.	1
II. Appellants interpretation of the Constitution is consistent with the history of residential requirements before statehood, the history of the constitutional convention, and the history of legislative enactments since statehood.	3
III. This Court should exercise its inherent power to review the trial court's decision.	7
IV. Sanctions should be denied	13
V. Conclusion	15
Appendix 1: Newspaper articles	
Appendix 2: Form letter	

## Table of Authorities

### Table of Cases

<i>Nielsen v. Washington State Bar Ass'n</i> , 90 Wn.2d 818, 585 P.2d 1191 (1978)	1-2
<i>Gerberding v. Munro</i> , 134 Wn.2d 188, 949 P.2d 1366 (1998)	1, 2
<i>State ex rel. Quick-Ruben v. Verharen</i> , 136 Wn.2d 888, 901, 969 P.2d 64 (1998)	2
<i>In re Bartz</i> , 47 Wn.2d 161, 163-64, 287 P.2d 119 (1955)	2
<i>Hatfield v. Greco</i> , 87 Wn.2d 780, 557 P.2d 340 (1976)	8
<i>Kreidler v. Eikenberry</i> , 111 Wn.2d 828, 837, 766 P.2d 438 (1989)	8
<i>Williams v Seattle School Dist. No. 1</i> , 97 Wn.2d 215, 218, 643 P.2d 426 (1982)	8
<i>Dumas v. Gagner</i> , 137 Wn.2d 268, 971 P.2d 17 (1999)	9
<i>Freund v. Hastie</i> , 13 Wash. App. 731, 537 P.2d 804 (1975)	9
<i>State ex rel. Ewing v. Reeves</i> , 15 Wn.2d 75, 129 P.2d 805 (1942)	11-12
<i>Foulkes v. Hays</i> , 85 Wn.2d 629, 636-37, 537 P.2d 777 (1975)	12

### Constitutional Provisions

CONST. Art. XXVII, sec. 2	2, 5, 6
CONST. Art. VI	4, 5
CONST. Art. IV, § 4	8
CONST. Art. IV, sec. 29	13

### Statutes

CODE OF 1881 § 1297	3
CODE OF 1881 § 3050	3
CODE OF 1881 § 3063	3, 6
CODE OF 1881 §§ 1689, 1691 & 1704	3
LAWS of 1854 ch. 2 § 2, at 74	3
LAWS of 1854-55, § 1, at 7	3
LAWS of 1887-88 at xiii	3
LAWS of 1907, ch. 209, § 4 at 458	6
LAWS of 1919 ch 139 § 1, page 390	7
RCW 1.04.021	7
RCW 29A.20.021	6
RCW 29A.20.021	7
RCW 29A.36.180	11
RCW 29A.52.231	11
RCW 29A.68.011	12
RCW 29A.68.011(3)	8

### **Statutes**

RCW 29A.68.011(6)	10
RCW 42.04.020	7
RCW 42.12.010	6
REV. STAT. § 1865 (1874)	3

### **Other Authorities**

<i>The Journal Of the Washington State Constitutional Convention 1889</i> (Beverly Paulik Rosenow, ed., Book Publishing Co. 1962)	4
